     AVX Thin Film Operation                                    ITF Series                 L0603 Accu-L LGA Specification 8December2004.doc
Page 1 of 2
ISO9001
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
L0603 Tight Tolerance
 Thin Film RF Inductor
ITF TECHNOLOGY
 The L0603 LGA Inductor is based on thin-film

3.3 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 15 25 25 30 35 12000 0.25 300
3.9 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 15 25 25 30 35 10000 0.26 300
4.7 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 15 25 25 30 35 9000 0.26 300
5.6 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 35 7000 0.35 200
6.8 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 5700 0.40 200
8.2 ± 0.1nH , ± 0.2nH , ± 0.5nH 13 20 20 30 30 4000 0.50 200
10.0 ± 1% , ± 2% , ± 5% 13 20 20 30 30 3800 0.60 200
12.0 ± 1% , ± 2% , ± 5% 13 20 20 30 30 3500 0.65 200
15.0 ± 1% , ± 2% , ± 5% 13 20 20 30 30 3500 1.00 200
18.0 ± 1% , ± 2% , ± 5% 13 20 20 20 20 3300 1.20 200
22.0 ± 1% , ± 2% , ± 5% 13 20 20 20 20 3200 2.20 200
All intermediate Inductance values within the indicated range are available.
Designer Kit available : Accu-L0603KIT03 (Order Type 2400)
Kit includes 20pcs each of 20 values
 P/N nH Tol.
1 L0603R56AHL 0.56 ±0.05 nH
2 L0603R68AHL 0.68 ±0.05 nH
3 L0603R82AHL 0.82 ±0.05 nH
4 L06031R0AHL 1.0 ±0.05 nH
5 L06031R2AHL 1.2 ±0.05 nH
6 L06031R5AHL 1.5 ±0.05nH
7 L06031R8AHL 1.8 ±0.05nH
8 L06032R2AHL 2.2 ±0.05nH
9 L06032R7AHL 2.7 ±0.05nH
10 L06033R3BHL 3.3 ±0.1 nH
 P/N nH Tol.
11 L06033R9BHL 3.9 ±0.1 nH
12 L06034R7BHL 4.7 ±0.1 nH
13 L06035R6BHL 5.6 ±0.1 nH
14 L06036R8BHL 6.8 ±0.1 nH
15 L06038R2BHL 8.2 ±0.1 nH
16 L0603100FHL 10.0 ±1%
17 L0603120FHL 12.0 ±1%
18 L0603150FHL 15.0 ±1%
19 L0603180FHL 18.0 ±1%
20 L0603220FHL 22.0 ±1%